
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1509
ANSWERED ON:27.02.2003
RELEASE OF LOAN BY SC/ST FINANCIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
BHARTRUHARI MAHTAB

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Scheduled Cates and Scheduled Tribes Financial Development Corporation has released loans in the current financial year to the state of Orissa;

(b) if so, the details of the loans released so far; and

(c) if not, the reasons for the delay in releasing the loans?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE & EMPOWERMENT (DR. SANJAY PASWAN)

(a), (b) & (c) Yes Sir. National Scheduled Castes Financial and Development Corporation (NSFDC) released Term loans of Rs. 64.42 lakhs and Micro Credit of Rs. 75.00 lakhs to Orissa. National Scheduled Tribes Financial and Development Corporation (NSTFDC) has not released the loan to the State of Orissa due to non-receipt of proposal during eh current financial year.
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